

SC no.166/2023
FIR No.257/2023
State Vs. Aatif and ors.
PS New Usmanpur

07.08.2023

Fresh charge sheet received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.

Accused Mohd. Shadab is on court bail.

All other accused are in JC.

Sh. Saif Ali, Advocate for accused Atif @ Attu.

Sh. Wasim Khan, Advocate for accused Anas.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for accused Sadab.

Sh. Jagmohan, Advocate for accused Sumit Khurana and Kumail Abbas.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused persons.

Taken on record.

Accused Wahid is asked if he will engage private counsel or government counsel be provided to him to which he replied that he will engage his own counsel.

Notice be sent to the concerned SHO to place on record the FSL result.

Now to come up on 29.08.2023 for consideration on charge.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/07.08.2023