

SC no.166/2023  
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU  
FIR no.257/2023 (New Usman Pur)  
29.08.2023

Present: Sh. Neeraj Madhup, Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for  
the State.

Accused Mohd. Shadab is not present.

All other accused are in JC.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for accused Shadab, Anas and  
Kumail Abbas.

IO SI Nitin is present.

Exemption application of accused Shadab moved. In  
view of the reasons mentioned in the application, he is exempted  
for today only.

FSL result not filed.

Notice be issued to Director, FSL for 22.09.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,  
Delhi/29.08.2023