

SC NO.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

22.09.2023

Present: Sh. Vikas, Addl. PP (Substitute) for the State.
Accused Mohd. Shadab is on court bail.
Accused Aatif, Sumit, Anas, Kumail and Wahid are
produced from JC.
Sh. Furkan, Advocate for accused persons.

In this case, application has been moved alleging
that the Deputy Jailer of Jail no.12 and 13 has refused to attest
the signature as they have to move quashing petition.

Notice be issued to Deputy Jailer of Jail no.12 an 13
for 27.09.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.09.2023