

SC no.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257/2023 (New Usman Pur)

27.09.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. P. P (substitute) for the State.
Accused Mohd. Sahdab is on court bail.
All other accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Pavitravir Singh and Sh. Furkan, Advocates for the
accused persons.

Deputy Superintendent and Assistant Superintendent
from Jail are present. They stated that they will attest the documents as
per rules. Hence, they are discharged.

Report from FSL not received. Notice be sent to the
Director, FSL to examine the exhibits and sent the report.

Notice be also sent to concerned SHO to take up the
matter with the FSL for earlier examination of the exhibits and file
report on 10.10.2023.

Cost imposed upon accused Mohd. Anas still not paid.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/27.09.2023