

SC no.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257 /2023 (New Usman Pur)

16.11.2023

Present: Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.

Accused Shadab in person.

Other accused produced from custody.

Sh. Jagmohan, Advocate for accused Sumit

Khurana.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for the remaining accused
persons.

An application for cancellation of NBW of accused
Shadab is moved. Keeping in view the facts mentioned in the
application, NBW of accused Shadab cancelled.

Robkar be issued.

Now to come up for consideration on charge on
14.12.2023.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/16.11.2023