

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

14.12.2023

Present: Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Mohd. Shadab is on court bail.
Remaining accused are produced from JC.
Sh. Jagmohan, Advocate for accused Sumit.
Sh. Furkan, Advocate for the remaining accused
persons.

Supplementary charge sheet filed. Copy supplied.

Perused the record.

Ld. counsels for the accused persons have conceded
to framing of charge against accused persons.

Prima facie case for offences punishable under
Sections 307/336 read with Section 34 of IPC against all accused
persons, offence punishable under Sections 25 and 27 of the Arms
Act against accused Sumit and Aatif are made out. They are
charged accordingly to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed
trial.

Now to come up on 02.03.2024 and 07.03.2024 for
PE.

Witness Shahrukh, Juber Ahmed and Mohd. Kafil be
summoned for 02.03.2024.

Witness Suhail, Manager BEL, Incharge
Communication Unit PCR, Incharge Crime Team, Photographer

-2-

Crime Team, all the three Duty Officers, Anubha Lal, Jr. Forensic Assistant, V. Lakshmi Narasimha, Scientific Expert be summoned for 07.03.2024.

IO along with MHC(M) be summoned for both the dates .

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/14.12.2023