

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

02.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Md. Shadab on court bail.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Advocate for accused Sumit.
Sh. Furkan and Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Advocates for all
remaining accused persons.

PW1 Md. Kafil, PW2 Jubair Ahmed and PW3
Shahrukh are examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 07.03.2024, the date already
fixed, for prosecution evidence.

Witnesses be summoned for the said date.

(V. K. BANSAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/02.03.2024