

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

07.03.2024

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused Md. Shadab on court bail.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Advocate for accused Sumit.
Sh. Mahesh Kumar, Advocate for all remaining
accused persons.

PW4 Anubha Lal, PW5 SI P.R. Patnaik, PW6 ASI
Ram Mehar, PW7 HC Sachin Tomar, PW8 SI Sukrampal, PW9
ASI Ajeet Singh, PW10 Ashish Yadav and PW11 Suhail are
examined, cross examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 13.03.2024 for prosecution
evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/07.03.2024