

SC no.166/2023
FIR No.257/2023
PS New Usmanpur
u/sec. 307/336/34 IPC

15.03.2024

Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to Lucknow to attend Conference.

File taken up today on two separate bail applications moved on behalf of accused Kumail Abbas and Anas.

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmed, Ld. Chief P. P for the State.
Sh. Ravish Kumar, Advocate for the
applicants/accused Kumail Abbas and Anas.

At request, bail applications be put up on 20.03.2024.

Reader/15.03.2024