

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.
FIR no.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

30.03.2024

Present: Sh. H.K. Nar, Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Washid produced from JC.

Remaining accused on bail.

Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Advocate for accused Sumit.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for all remaining accused
persons appeared through VC.

PW14 HC Amit is examined in chief partly. His further examination is deferred at the request of Id. Addl. PP for the State. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Now to come up on 03.05.2024 for prosecution evidence.

Witness ASI Amrish be also summoned for the next date.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/30.03.2024