

SC No.166/2023  
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.  
FIR No.257 /2023  
PS (New Usmanpur)

10.05.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail.

Sh. Jag Mohan, Advocate for accused Sumit.

Sh. Mahesh Kumar & Sh. Ramanath Chaudhary,

Advocates for remaining accused persons.

Witness Ct. Amit is present, discharged unexamined  
for today. He be summoned afresh for the next date.

Now to come up on 16.07.2024 for prosecution  
evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/10.05.2024