

SC No.166/2023  
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.  
FIR No.257 /2023  
PS (New Usmanpur)

16.07.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

All accused persons on bail.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for accused Aatif @ Attu,

Kumail, Wasid and Sadab.

IO SI Nitin is present.

Summons issued to witness Ct. Amit received back unserved with the report that Ct. Amit is on casual leave.

Request has been received from witness ASI Amrish Panwar for his exemption for today being unwell.

Exemption allowed to ASI Amrish Panwar for today.

Witnesses Ct. Amit, ASI Amrish Panwar, HC Roopa Ram and Ct. Parkash be summoned for the next date.

Put up on 22.08.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/  
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/16.07.2024