

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New Usmanpur)

22.08.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Substitute Addl PP for the State.

Accused Mohd Shahdab is absent.

Remaining all four accused are present in person

Ld counsel for all accused except Sumit through VC.

Ld counsel for accused seeks oral exemption of accused Mohd Shahdab on the ground that the accused is suffering from fever. He further submits that he has no objection in case the formal witness present in the court today may be examined in the absence of accused Mohd Shahdab

PW15 Constable Prakash is present. He is examined and discharged.

PWs ASI Amrish Pawar and HC Roop Ram have sent requests.

No other witness is present.

Put up on 02.09.2024 for prosecution evidence.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/22.08.2024