

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

15.10.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Aatif @ Aatu and Sadab are absent.
Accused Sumit, Kumail, Washid and Anas on bail.
Sh. Furkan & Sh. Ravish Kumar, Advocates for
all accused persons except accused Sumit.

Learned counsel for accused persons Aatif @ Aatu and Sadab has moved an application stating that accused Aatif @ Attu is in judicial custody in case FIR no.455/2024, under section 304(2) BNS, PS New Usmanpur and accused Sadab is in judicial custody in case FIR no.384/2024, under section 303 BNS, PS M.S. Park.

Issue production warrants against accused Aatif @ Attu and accused Sadab for their appearance on the next date.

Witnesses ASI Amrish Panwar and HC Roopram are present.

Witnesses HC Amit and SI Nitin Kumar have sent requests for their exemption from personal appearance for today.

Put up on 04.11.2024 for appearance of accused persons.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/15.10.2024