

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.
FIR No.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

04.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Aatif @ Aatu and Sadab produced from JC.
Accused Sumit, Anas and Washid on bail.
Accused Kumail is absent.

Accused Washid states that accused Kumail has been arrested in some other case.

Particulars of that case be filed.

Issue production warrants against accused Kumail on filing of particulars of case for the next date.

Put up on 27.11.2024 for appearance of accused Kumail.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/04.11.2024