

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.
FIR no.257 /2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

27.11.2024

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.
Accused Aatif @ Attu produced from JC.
Accused Sumit and Sadab on bail.
Accused Wasid, Anas and Kumail are absent.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Counsel for accused Sumit.
Sh. Furkan, Counsel for all accused persons except
accused Sumit.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused persons Wasid and Anas for their exemption from personal appearance for today stating that both the accused persons have gone to their relative's wedding.

It is also mentioned in the application that accused Kumail is in judicial custody in case **FIR No.579/24, PS New Usmanpur** at Mandoli Jail.

In view of the reasons mentioned in the application, accused Wasid and Anas are exempted for today.

Issue production warrants against accused Kumail for the next date.

Put up on 13.01.2025 for appearance of accused Kumail.

(SARITA BIRBAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge/N-E/
Karkardooma Courts/Delhi/27.11.2024