

SC No.166/2023  
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.  
FIR No.257/2023  
PS (New Usmanpur)

13.01.2025

Learned Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ajit Kr. Srivastava, Chief PP for the State.

Accused Sumit on bail.

Accused Atif produced from JC.

Accused Wasid, Anas and Kumail are absent.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for accused Atif, Wasid,

Anas, Shahdab and Kumail Abbas.

Sh. Jagmohan Singh, counsel for accused Sumit.

An application for exemption from personal appearance is filed on behalf of accused Kumail Abbas.

Accused Anas and Wasid are stated to be in JC in case FIR no.671/2024, under Section 27 of Arms Act, PS New Usmanpur.

Put up on 31.01.2025 for proper order and consideration on exemption application.

(Reader)/13.01.2025