

SC no. 166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No.257/2023 (New Usman Pur)
31.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Chief P.P for the State.
Accused Sumit Khurana, Kumail Abbas, Mohd.
Shahdab are on bail.

Accused Aatif @ Attu, Anas and Washid produced
from JC in other cases but they are on bail in this
case.

Sh. Furkan, Advocate for accused Aatif @ Attu,
Washid, Anas, Mohd. Shahdab and Kumail Abbas.
Sh. Jagmohan Singh, Advocate for accused Sumit
Khurana.

Accused Anas and Washid were reported to be in JC
in case FIR No. 671/2024, under Section 27 of Arms Act, Police
Station New Usmanpur.

Accused Aatif @ Attu is reported to be in JC in case
FIR no.455/2024, under Section 304 (2) BNSS, PS New
usmapur, Delhi.

Issue production warrants for appearance of accused
Aatif @ Attu, Anas and Wasid.

No PW is present.

Put up on 10.02.2025 for appearance of accused Atif
@ Attu, Anas and Wasid.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/31.01.2025