

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.
FIR No.257/2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Aatif @ Attu present from JC in another case but on bail in this case.

Accused Anas, Washid, Sumit and Kumail Abbas present on bail.

Accused Mohd. Shadab @ Bhoot absent.

Sh. Furkan, Counsel for all accused except accused Sumit.

It is stated by Id. Counsel for accused Mohd. Shadab @ Bhoot that now he has been arrested in case FIR No.84/25 of PS Timarpur, under section 25/54/59 of Arms Act. Issue production warrants against accused Mohd. Shadab @ Bhoot for next date of hearing.

PWs HC Amit, ASI Amrish and IO SI Nitin present. All the witnesses are discharged due to absence of accused Mohd. Shadab.

Put up for appearance of accused persons on 26.05.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/03.04.2025