

SC No.166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU etc.
FIR No.257/2023
PS (New UsmanPur)

26.05.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Aatif @ Attu and Mohd. Shadab @ Bhoot
produced from JC in another cases but on bail in this
case.

All other accused present on bail except accused
Kumail Abbas.

Sh. Furkan, Counsel for all accused except accused
Sumit.

Issue NBWs against accused Kumail Abbas and
notice to his surety for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 28.07.2025 for appearance of accused.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi/26.05.2025