

SC no. 166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR no. 257/2023 (New Usman Pur)

28.07.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Ghanshyam, Id. Addl. P. P for the State.

Accused Sumit Khurana, Anas, Kumail Abbas and Washid are on bail.

Accused Mohd. Shahdab and Aatif @ Attu are produced from JC (however they are on bail in this case).

Sh. Furkan, Id. counsel for accused Anas, Kumail Abbas, Washid, Mohd. Shahdab and Aatif @ Attu.
IO SI Nitin Kumar in person.

PWs HC Amit Kumar and HC Rupa Ram are in person. PW ASI Amrish has sent request.

Put up for 14.10.2025 for PE.

Reader/28.07.2025