

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No. 257/2023
PS (New Usman Pur)

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Abhishek Pandey, Ld. Additional P.P. for State.
Accused Sumit, Anas, Washid and Shadab present on bail.
Accused Aatif @ Attu not produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Kumail Abbas is absent.
Sh. Furkan, Ld. Counsel for all other accused except Aatif @ Attu.
Sh. Furkan, Amicus Curiae for accused Sumit.

No PW present. Request received from the IO and PW Ct. Amit on the ground that they are busy in the AI Summit arrangement. Allowed for today.

Issue NBW against accused Kumail Abbas and Production warrants for accused Aatif @ Attu for **13.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.02.2026