

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No. 257/2023
PS (New Usman Pur)

13.03.2026

Present: Sh. FM Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP (Substitute) for State.
Accused Aatif @ Attu, Md. Shadab, Anas, Kumail
Abbas and Washid on bail.
Sh. Furkan, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

Accused Sumit Khurana is absent. It is submitted that the said accused has been recently arrested in case FIR No. 80/2026 of PS Welcome and is lodged in Mandoli jail. Let Production Warrants for his appearance be issued for the next date of hearing.

Sh. Lalit Yadav, Ld. CLADC seeks discharge from this case as Sh. Furkan – Ld. Counsel is also appearing for accused Aatif @ Attu on whose behalf, he was appointed. He is accordingly discharged from this case.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.03.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/13.03.2026