

SC 166/2023
STATE Vs. AATIF @ ATTU
FIR No. 257/2023
PS (New Usman Pur)

28.03.2026

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Chief P.P. for the State.
All accused on bail except accused Sumit who has been produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Washid is absent and is exempted from his personal appearance for today only vide an application filed on his behalf through his counsel.
Mr. Furkan, Amicus Curiae for accused Sumit.
Mr. Furkan, Ld. Counsel for all other accused.

Put up for PE on **08.05.2026**. PWs at Sl.No. 6, 7, 9 & 11 be summoned for the said date.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/28.03.2026